Page 1/14
V1.01/EN/00540116
JUMO safetyM STB/STW
Safety Temperature Limiter,
Safety Temperature Monitor
According to DIN EN 14597
Brief description
The safety temperature limiter JUMO safetyM STB and the safety temperature monitor JUMO

Probes for operating medium water and oil
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet  90.2006
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000 - 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000 - 710
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000 - 1000
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/000 - 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 90.271-F01 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 Stop flange,
movable902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000 90.272-F01 710
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000 90.273-F01 1000
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 - 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 movable
G1/2 compression
clamp
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/65-547-2043-15-500-668/000 90.019-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ  „K“ -35 ... +800°C 500 Stop flange,
movable901006/65-547-2043-15-710-668/000 90.020-F01 710
901006/65-547-2043-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F01 1000
901006/65-546-2042-15-500-668/000 90.019-F11 2 x Fe-CuNi, Typ  „L“ -35 ... +700°C 500
901006/65-546-2042-15-710-668/000 90.020-F11 710
901006/65-546-2042-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F11 1000
901006/66-550-2043-6-500-668/000 90.023-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ  „K“ -35 ... +1000°C 500
901006/66-550-2043-6-355-668/000 90.023-F02 355
901006/66-550-2043-6-250-668/000 90.023-F03 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-250-668/000 90.021 1 x PT10Rh-PT, Typ  „S“ 0 ... 1300°C 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-355-668/000 90.022 355
901006/66-880-1044-6-500-668/000 90.023 500
901006/66-880-2044-6-250-668/000 90-D-021 2 x PT10Rh-PT, Typ  „S“ 0 ... 1300°C 250 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-880-2044-6-355-668/000 90-D-022 355
901006/66-880-2044-6-500-668/000 90-D-023 500
901006/66-953-1046-6-250-668/000 90.027 1 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, Typ  „B“ 600 ... 1500°C 250
901006/66-953-1046-6-355-668/000 90.028 355
901006/66-953-1046-6-500-668/000 90.029 500
901006/66-953-2046-6-250-668/000 90-D-027 2 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, Typ  „B“ 600 ... 1500°C 250
901006/66-953-2046-6-355-668/000 90-D-028 355
901006/66-953-2046-6-500-668/000 90-D-029 500
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 90.2006
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400°C 100 G1/2 screw connection
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 2 x Pt100 100
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2 x Pt100 -170 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1 x Pt100 65...670
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1 x Pt100 -170 ... 480°C 250 G1/2 screw connection
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90-D-239 2 x Pt100 250
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/54-544-2043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F02 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ -35 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp901006/54-544-1043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F03 1 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ 65...670
901006/54-544-2042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F12 2 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
901006/54-544-1042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F13 1 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
大華高科股份有限公司
台
北
TEL: (02)2592-5119
FAX: 02 2592-3577
台
中
TEL: (04)2707-2269
FAX: 04 2707-1799
台
南
TEL: (06)243-2338
FAX: 06 243-2339
Page 11/14Data Sheet 701150
V1.01/EN/00540116 70115000T10Z004K000
Probes for operating medium water and oil
Probes for the operating medium air, water, and oil
Safety control and regulating devices
Safety temperature monitor STW1
The safety temperature monitor is a device that is automatically reset when activated once the sensor temperature has fallen below or risen
above the set limit value by an amount equal to the switching differential. Possible settings: monitoring for limit value overrange or underrange.
Mode of operations:
Minimum requirements: 2B, 2K, 2P
Additional requirements: 2N, 2D
Safety temperature limiter STB1
The safety temperature limiter is a device that is permanently locked after responding.
Manual reset using the RESET key is possible once the probe temperature has fallen below / has exceeded the limit value by the amount of the
switching differential. Possible settings: monitoring for overrange or underrange.
Mode of operations:
Minimum requirements: 2B, 2J, 2V, 2K, 2P and adjustable with special tools
Additional requirements: 2N, 2F, 2D
1. For more detailed explanation, see DIN EN 14 597.
Note: The probes described in data sheets 901006 and 902006 are also certified for the Pressure Equipment Directive
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, only use thermowells (pockets) that are included in the scope of delivery.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 90.2006
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 90D239-F03 2 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 190
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F02 2 x Pt100
(arranged one
below the other
in protection tube)
-40 ... +480 °C 100
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F12 160
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-190-815/000 190
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F22 220
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F01 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +480 °C 100 weld-in sleeve
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F11 160
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F21 220
902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000 90.239-F03 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 190
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F07 3 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 100
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F17 160
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F27 220
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.280-F30 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +480°C 220 weld-in sleeve
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.280-F31 160
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.280-F32 100
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/53-543-1042-12-220-815/000 90.111-F01 1 x Fe-CuNi Type „L“ -35 ... 480°C 220 weld-in sleeve
901006/53-543-2042-12-220-815/000 90.111-F02 2 x Fe-CuNi Type „L“ 220
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Install. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 90.2006
90.2006/10-390-1003-1-8-250-104/000 90.210-F95 1 x Pt100 max. 300°C 250
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/45-551-2043-2-xxxx-11-xxxx 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ  „K“ max. 1 50°C 50...2000
大華高科股份有限公司
台
北
TEL: (02)2592-5119
FAX: 02 2592-3577
台
中
TEL: (04)2707-2269
FAX: 04 2707-1799
台
南
TEL: (06)243-2338
FAX: 06 243-2339
Page 12/14Data Sheet 701150
V1.01/EN/00540116 70115000T10Z004K000
Connection possibilities of the sensors (SIL)
The JUMO safetyM STB/STW 701150 evaluation device structure is basically identical. Various possibilities to connect the sensors are available.
These possibilities are listed in the following table along with the achievable SIL level:
Note:
Variants 1 to 4 were evaluated with JUMO probes according to data sheets 901006 and 902006. For variant 5 no sensor system was taken into
account. In this case, the user selects the sensor system. For this reason, the user is responsible for evaluating the achievable SIL.
If the used SIL-capable sensor consists of hardware and software (e.g. transmitter), the maximum SIL that can be achieved —irrespective of the
architecture—is the one according to which the sensor software was developed (so, for example, if the sensor software has SIL 2, the max.
achievable SIL is 2).
The possibility to connect passive sensors such as double thermocouples, Pt100, or Pt1000 sensors means that the sensors do not necessarily
require a SIL qualification. In this case, the specification of the failure rates for the passive sensors is sufficient for the SIL qualification of the
overall system. The user of the system must always determine the PFDavg and/or PFH value of the overall safety circuit to evaluate the achieved
SIL.
Failure rates and SFF for 70.1150...23 (AC 240 V)
Failure rates and SFF for 70.1150...25 (AC/DC 24 V)
Note:
Variants 1 to 4 were evaluated with JUMO probes according to data sheets 901006 and 902006.
For variant 5 no sensor system was taken into account. In this case, the user selects the sensor system.
The PFH and PFDavg values were calculated assuming that the time to restore the system is 8 h (MTTR = 72 h). Furthermore, the calculation was based on a lifetime
of 10 years (T1 = 10 y). The Common Cause Factor was determined according to the tables of DIN EN 61508 for sensor systems and logic.
Variant Connected sensors
Architecture Achievable SIL
 Sensor system  Logics
1 1 × Pt100 in 2-wire circuit
individual sensor
1oo1 1oo2D 2
1a 2x Pt100/1000 2-wire circuit 1oo2 1oo2D 3
2 2x Pt100/1000 3-wire circuit 1oo2 1oo2D 3
3 2x thermocouple 1oo2 1oo2D 3
4 1x Pt100/1000
2-wire and 3-wire circuit
1x thermocouple
1oo2 1oo2D 3
5 STB/STW 70.1150 without
sensor system 1oo2D archi-
tecture